PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Name		Execution Date		
Christopher Brian Locke			3/2007		
Mark Stephen James Beard			9/2007		
David Robson Blandford			3/2007		
Timothy Mark Robinso	on	[10/2	9/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	KCI Licensing, Inc				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 659508				
City:	San Antonio				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78265-9508				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
	S Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	I	Number			
	/pe	Number 4951			
Property Ty	/ре 1327				
Property Ty Application Number:	/pe	4951			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	/ре 1327	0			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	pe 1327 DATA (214)259-091 214-259-090 cindy.stouten	4951 0 7 @snrdenton.com			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	pe 1327 DATA (214)259-091 214-259-090 cindy.stouten	4951 0 7			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	DATA (214)259-091 214-259-090 cindy.stouten be sent to the e-main	4951 0 7 @snrdenton.com # address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (214)259-091 214-259-090 cindy.stouten be sent to the e-main	0 7 @snrdenton.com # <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> NCEPTS, INC. c/o SNR DENTON US			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (214)259-091 214-259-090 cindy.stouten be sent to the e-main KINETIC CO P.O. BOX 06	0 7 @snrdenton.com # <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> NCEPTS, INC. c/o SNR DENTON US			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (214)259-091 214-259-090 cindy.stouten be sent to the e-main KINETIC COI P.O. BOX 06 CHICAGO, IL	0 @snrdenton.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> NCEPTS, INC. c/o SNR DENTON US 1080			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	npe 1327 DATA (214)259-091 214-259-090 cindy.stouten cindy.stouten cindy.stouten be sent to the e-mail KINETIC COI P.O. BOX 06 CHICAGO, IL NUMBER: Line	0 @snrdenton.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> NCEPTS, INC. c/o SNR DENTON US 1080 LINOIS 60606-1080			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	npe 1327 DATA (214)259-091 214-259-090 cindy.stouten cindy.stouten cindy.stouten be sent to the e-mail KINETIC COI P.O. BOX 06 CHICAGO, IL NUMBER: Line	4951 0 2 @snrdenton.com 2 address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent NCEPTS, INC. c/o SNR DENTON US 1080 LINOIS 60606-1080 VAC.0830D1 Gary B. Solomon			

source=VAC0830-assignment#page1.tif source=VAC0830-assignment#page2.tif source=VAC0830-assignment#page3.tif source=VAC0830-assignment#page4.tif source=VAC0830-assignment#page5.tif ß

£.

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Brian Locke, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 6 Bosworth Mews, Bournemouth, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH9 35D; Mark Stephen James Beard, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 4 Monks Close, West Moors, Ferndown, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH22 0HE; David Robson Blandford, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 20 Wren Gardens, Alderholt Fordingbridge, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP6 3PJ; and Timothy Mark Robinson, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 27 Wellington Terrace, Basingstoke, Hampshire, United Kingdom, RG23 8HH (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful System and Method for Locating Fluid Leaks at a Drape of a Reduced Pressure Delivery System, Application No. 11/901,657, filed September 18, 2007; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

> Docket No. VAC.0830US PATENT REEL: 027072 FRAME: 0619

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>23</u> day of <u>Occober</u>, 2007.

Assignor, Christopher Brian Locke

ţ

Witness:

Signature

į

Printed Name:

EMMA OUVER

Address:

HIVY CLOSE, ST LEONARDS RINGWOOD HANTS BH24,202 UK

Docket No. VAC.0830US

PATENT REEL: 027072 FRAME: 0620

2/5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{29^{t_{k}}}{2007}$ day of $\frac{29^{t_{k}}}{2007}$, 2007.

Assignor, Mark Stephen James Beard

Wilness:

Printed Name:

Address:

ZODE
Signature
EMMA UNVER
LI IVY CLOSE
ST LEONARDS
RINGWOOD

HANTS BH24, 202. UK

Docket No. VAC.0830US

PATENT REEL: 027072 FRAME: 0621

3/5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of October, 2007.

Assignor, David Robson Blandford

l

Witness:

_ FURD			
Signature			
France	C 11.		

Printed Name:

Address:

EMMA UNVER <u>4 IVY CLOSE</u> <u>JT LEONARDS</u> <u>RINGWOOD</u> <u>HANTS BH24, 202. UK</u>

4/5

Docket No. VAC.0830US

PATENT REEL: 027072 FRAME: 0622 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29/4, day of <u>october</u>, 2007.

ł

Assignor, Timothy Mark Robinson

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

í

EMMA OLIVER

5/5

Address:

4 JVY CLOSE,	
ST LEONPROS,	
RINGWOOD	
HANTS PH24,202.	UC.

Docket No. VAC.0830US

RECORDED: 10/17/2011